AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 3-2-18 OF THE ANIMALS CODE OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, that:

The **ANIMALS CODE** of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended by to read as follows:

3-2-18 **PENALTY.** Any person, firm or corporation violating any provision of this Chapter shall be fined no less than **Fifty Dollars (\$50.00)** nor more than **Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$750.00)** for each offense. For each subsequent conviction within any twelve-month period, the fine shall be \$250 per offense and no more than \$750.00. Each day shall constitute a separate violation. Any fine levied by the Circuit Court of Montgomery County shall be in addition to the impoundment fee and penalties as provided for in the aforesaid **Section 3-2-8**. The bringing of an action pursuant to this Section for violation of said **Section 3-2-8** shall not stay the provisions of said **Section 3-2-8** in regard to disposal or impoundment of the animal if not redeemed.

Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, this 13th day of November , 2006.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

ATTEST:

PAM BURDZILAUSK

STATE OF ILLINOIS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

)SS

)

I, PAM BURDZILAUSKAS, certify that I am the duly appointed City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois.

I further certify that on <u>November 13</u>, 2006 the City Council of such municipality passed and approved Ordinance No. <u>935</u> which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.

The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. <u>935</u>, including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof, was prepared and posted in the Municipal Complex commencing on <u>November 15</u>, 2006, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request to the City Clerk.

Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, this <u>15th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2006.

PAM BURDZILAUSKAS. City Clerk